THE SENATE
OF THE
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE
STATE OF HAWAI'I
REGULAR SESSION OF 2012

SEVENTH DAY

JANUARY 30, 2012-MONDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Roll Call

ORDER OF BUSINESS

Approval of the Journal

Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 199-203

MEASURE

G.M. No. 199

G.M. No. 200

G.M. No. 201

TITLE

Dated December 23, 2011, transmitting the
Sheriff Division's Expenditure on Overtime
Related to Special Duty Assignments Report,
prepared by the Department of Public Safety
pursuant to Act 164, Section 24, SLH 2011.

Dated January 6, 2012, transmitting the Hawaii
Economic Development Task Force Report,
prepared by the Department of Business,
Economic Development and Tourism pursuant to
Act 73, SLH 2010.

Dated January 6, 2012, transmitting the Energy
Resources Coordinator's Annual Report for 2011,
prepared by the Department of Business,
Economic Development and Tourism pursuant to
Act 155, SLH 2009.

REFERRAL

FILE

FILE

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/GM199_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/GM200_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/GM201_.pdf
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G.M. No. 202 Dated January 13, 2012, transmitting the Sheriff FILE
Division's Task Force Recommendations Related
to Creating a Department of the Sheriff, prepared
by the Department of Public Safety pursuant to
Act 215, SLH 2001.
G.M. No. 203 Dated January 25, 2012, transmitting the Transfer FILE

of Revolving Fund Monies Annual Report for
2011, prepared by the Department of Agriculture
pursuant to Sections 155-14 and 219-4, HRS.

2. Departmental Communications: None
3. House Communications: None
4. Senate Communications: None
5. Judiciary Communications: None
6. Conference Committee Report No. 4
4-12 H.B. No.905,H.D.1,S.D.1,C.D.1
(48 Hrs. Notice) "RELATING TO DELIVERY OF
GOVERNMENT SERVICES."

(Recommends passage on FINAL READING
as amended C.D. 1)

7. Standing Committee Report No. 2002

2002 (PGM) S.B. No0.2245,S.D.1
"RELATING TO PUBLIC SAFETY."
(Recommends passage on SECOND
READING and referral to WAM)



http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/GM202_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/GM203_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/CommReports/HB905_cd1_ccr4-12_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/HB905_cd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/CommReports/SB2245_sd1_sscr2002_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/SB2245_sd1_.pdf
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8. Deferred Matters - Final Reading

Conf. Com. Rep. No. 1 - 12 H.B. No. 608, H.D.3,S.D.1,C.D. 1
"RELATING TO HEALTH."

Prior Versions / Status & Testimony

(Kidney; Liver; Transplants; Appropriation)

9. Final Reading

Conf. Com. Rep. No. 2 -12 S.B.No0.239,S.D.2,HD.2,CD.1
"RELATING TO THE HAWAII TOBACCO
Prior Versions / Status & Testimony SETTLEMENT SPECIAL FUND."

(Hawaii Tobacco Settlement Special Fund;
JABSOM; Appropriation)

Conf. Com. Rep. No.3-12 S.B.No0.809,S.D.1,H.D.1,CD.1
"RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF
Prior Versions / Status & Testimony HAWAIL"

(University of Hawaii; Authorization of
Revenue Bonds; Emergency Appropriation)


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/CommReports/HB608_cd1_ccr1-12_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=HB&billnumber=608
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/HB608_cd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/CommReports/SB239_cd1_ccr2-12_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=239&year=2012
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/SB239_cd1_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/CommReports/SB809_cd1_ccr3-12_.pdf
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/measure_indiv.aspx?billtype=SB&billnumber=809&year=2012
http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/SB809_cd1_.pdf
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10. Miscellaneous Communication No. 2

MEASURE

M.C. No. 2

11. Miscellaneous Business

TITLE

From the Hawaii State Center for Nursing dated
December 28, 2011, transmitting the Report
Evaluating the Need for and Resources Required
to Establish a Continuing Education Program for
Nurses pursuant to S.C.R. No. 167, S.D. 2,

(2010).

12. Announcements

e Committee Hearing Schedule:

COMMITTEE

EDT
EDT/CPN
EDU

TIA
EDT/PGM
HWN
CPN
JDL/PGM
DL
HMS/HTH
HMS
HMS
AGL

ENE
PGM/JDL
PGM

CPN

EDU
TIA/PGM
HTH
HWN
CPN

DL

DATE & TIME
1/30/2012 1:15 PM
1/30/2012 1:15 PM
1/30/2012 1:15 PM
1/30/2012 1:15 PM
1/30/2012 2:30 PM
1/30/2012 3:00 PM
1/31/2012 9:00 AM
1/31/2012 9:00 AM
1/31/2012 9:10 AM
1/31/2012 1:00 PM
1/31/2012 1:10 PM
1/31/2012 1:15 PM
1/31/2012 2:45 PM
1/31/2012 2:45 PM
1/31/2012 2:45 PM
1/31/2012 3:15 PM
2/1/2012 9:00 AM
2/1/2012 1:15 PM
2/1/2012 1:15 PM
2/1/2012 2:45 PM
2/1/2012 2:45 PM
2/2/2012 9:00 AM
2/2/2012 9:30 AM

REFERRAL

224
016
224
229
016
016
016
016
016
229
225
224
224
229
225
224
229
224
229
016

FILE


http://www.capitol.hawaii.gov/session2012/Bills/MC2_.pdf
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HMS

TSM

PGM

CPN
INFO-WLO-WLH
EDT/PGM
EDT

HTH
HTH/HMS/JIDL
CPN/EDT

CPN

HMS/CPN
HMS

HMS

Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, January 31, 2012,

13. Adjournment

2/2/2012 1:15 PM
2/2/2012 1:15 PM
2/2/2012 2:45 PM
2/3/2012 9:00 AM
2/3/2012 10:30 AM
2/3/2012 2:00 PM
2/3/2012 2:30 PM
2/3/2012 2:45 PM
2/6/2012 2:45 PM
2/7/2012 9:00 AM
2/7/2012 9:30 AM
2/7/2012 1:15 PM
2/7/2012 1:30 PM
2/21/2012 1:15 PM

016
224
224
229
325
016
016
229
229
229
229
016
016
016



