# THE SENATE OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE STATE OF HAWAI'I REGULAR SESSION OF 2012

# **SEVENTH DAY**

# JANUARY 30, 2012-MONDAY-11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

## **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

### Introductions

1. Messages from the Governor: Nos. 199-203

<u>MEASURE</u>	TITLE	REFERRAL
G.M. No. 199	Dated December 23, 2011, transmitting the Sheriff Division's Expenditure on Overtime Related to Special Duty Assignments Report, prepared by the Department of Public Safety pursuant to Act 164, Section 24, SLH 2011.	FILE
G.M. No. 200	Dated January 6, 2012, transmitting the Hawaii Economic Development Task Force Report, prepared by the Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism pursuant to Act 73, SLH 2010.	FILE
G.M. No. 201	Dated January 6, 2012, transmitting the Energy Resources Coordinator's Annual Report for 2011, prepared by the Department of Business, Economic Development and Tourism pursuant to Act 155, SLH 2009.	FILE

ORDER OF THE DAY SEVENTH DAY January 30, 2012 Page 2 of 5

G.M. No. 202 Dated January 13, 2012, transmitting the Sheriff
Division's Task Force Recommendations Related
to Creating a Department of the Sheriff prepared

to Creating a Department of the Sheriff, prepared by the Department of Public Safety pursuant to

Act 215, SLH 2001.

G.M. No. 203 Dated January 25, 2012, transmitting the Transfer

of Revolving Fund Monies Annual Report for 2011, prepared by the Department of Agriculture pursuant to Sections 155-14 and 219-4, HRS.

**FILE** 

2. Departmental Communications: None

3. House Communications: None

4. Senate Communications: None

5. Judiciary Communications: None

6. Conference Committee Report No. 4

4-12 (48 Hrs. Notice) H.B. No. 905, H.D. 1, S.D. 1, C.D. 1
"RELATING TO DELIVERY OF
GOVERNMENT SERVICES."
(Recommends passage on <u>FINAL READING</u> as amended C.D. 1)

7. Standing Committee Report No. 2002

2002 (PGM) S.B. No. 2245, S.D. 1

"RELATING TO PUBLIC SAFETY." (Recommends passage on <u>SECOND</u> <u>READING</u> and referral to WAM)

### ORDER OF THE DAY

8. Deferred Matters - Final Reading

<u>Conf. Com. Rep. No. 1 - 12</u> <u>H.B. No. 608, H.D. 3, S.D. 1, C.D. 1</u>

"RELATING TO HEALTH."
Prior Versions / Status & Testimony

(Kidney; Liver; Transplants; Appropriation)

9. Final Reading

Conf. Com. Rep. No. 2 - 12

S.B. No. 239, S.D. 2, H.D. 2, C.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE HAWAII TOBACCO

Prior Versions / Status & Testimony SETTLEMENT SPECIAL FUND."

(Hawaii Tobacco Settlement Special Fund;

JABSOM; Appropriation)

Conf. Com. Rep. No. 3 - 12 S.B. No. 809, S.D. 1, H.D. 1, C.D. 1

"RELATING TO THE UNIVERSITY OF

Prior Versions / Status & Testimony HAWAII."

(University of Hawaii; Authorization of Revenue Bonds; Emergency Appropriation)

### 10. Miscellaneous Communication No. 2

(2010).

MEASURE

M.C. No. 2

From the Hawaii State Center for Nursing dated
December 28, 2011, transmitting the Report
Evaluating the Need for and Resources Required
to Establish a Continuing Education Program for
Nurses pursuant to S.C.R. No. 167, S.D. 2,

### 11. Miscellaneous Business

### 12. Announcements

# • Committee Hearing Schedule:

<u>COMMITTEE</u>	DATE & TIME	<u>ROOM</u>
EDT	1/30/2012 1:15 PM	016
EDT/CPN	1/30/2012 1:15 PM	016
EDU	1/30/2012 1:15 PM	225
TIA	1/30/2012 1:15 PM	224
EDT/PGM	1/30/2012 2:30 PM	016
HWN	1/30/2012 3:00 PM	224
CPN	1/31/2012 9:00 AM	229
JDL/PGM	1/31/2012 9:00 AM	016
JDL	1/31/2012 9:10 AM	016
HMS/HTH	1/31/2012 1:00 PM	016
HMS	1/31/2012 1:10 PM	016
HMS	1/31/2012 1:15 PM	016
AGL	1/31/2012 2:45 PM	229
ENE	1/31/2012 2:45 PM	225
PGM/JDL	1/31/2012 2:45 PM	224
PGM	1/31/2012 3:15 PM	224
CPN	2/1/2012 9:00 AM	229
EDU	2/1/2012 1:15 PM	225
TIA/PGM	2/1/2012 1:15 PM	224
HTH	2/1/2012 2:45 PM	229
HWN	2/1/2012 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/2/2012 9:00 AM	229
JDL	2/2/2012 9:30 AM	016

HMS	2/2/2012 1:15 PM	016
TSM	2/2/2012 1:15 PM	224
PGM	2/2/2012 2:45 PM	224
CPN	2/3/2012 9:00 AM	229
INFO-WLO-WLH	2/3/2012 10:30 AM	325
EDT/PGM	2/3/2012 2:00 PM	016
EDT	2/3/2012 2:30 PM	016
HTH	2/3/2012 2:45 PM	229
HTH/HMS/JDL	2/6/2012 2:45 PM	229
CPN/EDT	2/7/2012 9:00 AM	229
CPN	2/7/2012 9:30 AM	229
HMS/CPN	2/7/2012 1:15 PM	016
HMS	2/7/2012 1:30 PM	016
HMS	2/21/2012 1:15 PM	016

• Senate Session will convene at 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, January 31, 2012.

# 13. Adjournment